
Friday 29th November 2024

Opening minds, shaping futures

Dates for your Diary:
29th November – KS2 Magical Maths Assembly
3rd December – EYFS Christmas Performance- pm
4th December – EYFS Christmas Performance – am
5th December – Seedlings Christmas Singalong
10th December – KS1 Performance - pm
11th December – KS1 Performance - am

            Christmas will be arriving a Westfield next week as the decorations will be going up all
                     around school including the post boxes for children’s Christmas cards.  Cards should be
                    addressed with the child’s forename, surname and class to help the elves with 
distribution!  Nursery Oaks and Reception classes will kick start the performances next week followed 
by KS1 on 10th And 11th December.

Santa will be joining us for Breakfast on 12th And 13th December.  Please see the offer within Weduc 
to book a place for your child at a cost of £4.50 each.  Bookings close on Friday 6th December.

Professor Poopenshtinken and Magical Maths Club visited KS2 

classes this morning to introduce their brand new after school club 

starting in January.  The club is designed to show children just how 

much fun can be had with numbers through really fun and challenging 

games, tricks and activities.  Please visit the following website for 

further information and details on how to book a place:  

www.magicalmathsclub.com

Year 5 had a great time this week, visiting the Black 

Country Museum.  Loads of fun was had by children 

(and staff) as they visited the workshops which 

included metal forming and a trip down the mines!   

http://www.magicalmathsclub.com/


Class: Percentage:

Ash 95.62%

Elm 96.57%

Beech 95.57%

Yew 95.80%

Hazel 96.72%

Larch 96.37%

Maple 96.93%

Birch 96.34%

Cedar 95.42%

Alder 94.61%

Rowan 95.34%

Willow 96.46%

Sycamore 95.84%

Chestnut 97.44%

Chestnut

Maple
Hazel

Tuesday 3rd December - PM performance

Wednesday 4th December - AM performance

Oaks Nursery and Reception Christmas 

Production for 

Parents/Carers

Thursday 5th December Seedlings Singalong with Parents/Carers

Tuesday 10th December - PM performance

Wednesday 11th December - AM performance

KS1 Christmas Production for Parents/Carers

Thursday 12th December

 

Christmas Jumper Day

Breakfast with Santa

Friday 13th December Breakfast with Santa

Monday 16th December Pantomine performance in school for 

children

Tuesday 17th December

9.30am

KS2 Carol Service at St Benedict’s Church 

for Years 5 and 6 Families

Wednesday 18th December

9.30am

KS2 Carol Service at St Benedict’s Church 

for Years 3 and 4 Families

Thursday 19th December Christmas Lunch

Friday 20th December Last day of Term

Christmas Events 2024
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